ADOPTED – APRIL 13, 2021

AGENDA ITEM NO. 20
Introduced by the Human Services, County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION #21-088 TO 

AUTHORIZE THE INSTALLATION CHARGE FOR THE TEMPERATURE SENSORS 

AT THE HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING
RESOLUTION #21 – 196

WHEREAS, Resolution #21-088 authorized an amendment to an agreement with Safety Systems Inc. for monitoring two additional temperature sensors at the Human Services Building for an additional $24.00 per year for the next two years; and

WHEREAS, the installation charge of $574.00 was approved by the Controller but was not included in Resolution #21-088. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby amends Resolution #21-088 to authorize the installation charge of $574.00 for Safety Systems, Inc. for two additional temperature sensors at the Human Services Building.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions set forth in Resolution #21-088 are unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Sebolt, Slaughter, Trubac, Graham, Naeyaert, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  04/05/2021

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Stivers, Celentino, Grebner, Sebolt, Slaughter, Peña, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  04/06/2021

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Crenshaw, Stivers, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Polsdofer     Approved  04/07/2021

